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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for an Increase in Its
Natural Gas Distribution Rates.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Tariff Approval.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval of an
Alternative Rate Plan for Gas Distribution
Service.

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval to Change
Accounting Methods.

Case No. 2014 - 0328

Appeal from the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Case Nos. 12-1685-GA-AIR

12-1686-GA-ATA
12-1687-GA-ALT
12-1688-GA-AAM

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR INTERVENING APPELLEE
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Amy B. Spiller (0047277)
Counsel qf Record
Elizabeth H. Watts (0031092)
Associate General Counsel
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(513) 287-4359 - Telephone
(513) 287-4386 - Facsimile
amy. spiller@duke-energy. com
elizabeth. wattsCduke-energy. com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.

Mark A. Whitt (0067996)
Andrew J. Campbell (0081485)
Gregory L. Williams (0088758)
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
The KeyBank Building
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 224-3911 - Telephone
(614) 224-3960 - Facsimile
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.
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James W. Burk (0043808)
Counsel ofRecord
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308
(303) 384-5861 - Telephone
(303) 384-3875 - Facsimile
burkj@firstenergycorp.com

James F. Lang (0059668)
Sarah M. Antonucci (0089132)
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building
1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1607
(216) 622-8200 - Telephone
(216) 241-0816 - Facsimile
jlang@calfee.com
santonucci@calfee.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE TOLEDO
EDISON COMPANY AND THE
CLEVELAND ILLUMINATING COMPANY

Colleen L. Mooney (0015668)
231 West Lima Street
Findlay, Ohio 45839
(614) 488-5739 - Telephone
(614) 425-8862 - Facsimile
cmooney@ohiopartners.org

Counsel for Appellant
OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE
ENERGY

Robert A. Brundrett (0086538)
33 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 629-6814 - Telephone
(614) 224-1012 - Facsimile
rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

Counsel for Appellant
OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION

William L. Wright (0018010)
Counsel of Record
Devin D. Parram (0082507)
Katie L. Johnson (0091064)
Assistant Attorneys General
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793
(614) 466-4397 - Telephone
(614) 644-8767 - Facsimile
william.wright@puc. state. oh.us
devin. parram@puc. state. oh.us
katie ,j ohnson@puc. state. oh. us

Counsel for Appellee
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF
OHIO

Bruce J. Weston (0016973)
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
Larry S. Sauer (0039223)
Counsel of Record
Joseph P. Serio (0036959)
Office of the Ohio Consumer's Counsel
10 West Broad Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 466-1312 - Telephone
(614) 466-9475 - Facsimile
larry.sauer@occ.state.oh.us
j oe. serio@occ. state. oh.us

Mark R. Weaver
Isaac, Wiles, Burkholder & Teetor
Two Miranova, 7th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 221-2121 - Telephone
(614) 365-9516 - Facsimile
MWeaver@lsaacWiles.com

Counsel for Appellant
OFFICE OF OHIO CONSUMERS'
COUNSEL



Kimberly W. Bojko (0069402)
Counsel of Record
Jonathan A. Allison (0062720)
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 365-4100 - Telephone
(614) 365-9145 - Facsimile
Bojko@CarpenterLipps.com
Allison@ CarpenterLipps. com

Counsel for Appellant
THE KROGER COMPANY

David F. Boehm (0021881)
Counsel of Record
Michael Kurtz (0033350)
Jody Kyler Colm (0085402)
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 421-2255 - Telephone
(513) 421-2764 - Facsimile
dboehm.@bkllawfirm. com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
j kylerc ohn@bkl lawfirm. c om

Gretchen J. Hummel (0016207)
Counsel of f Record
2330 Brookwood Road
Columbus, Ohio 43209
(614) 235-5342 - Telephone
(614) 235-5352 - Facsimile
ghummel@columbus.rr.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

Counsel for Amicus Curiae
THE OHIO ENERGY GROUP



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Mark A. Whitt (Ohio Bar No. 0067996), Andrew J.

Campbell (Ohio Bar No. 0081485), and Gregory L. Williams (Ohio Bar No. 0088758), of Whitt

Sturtevant LLP, hereby enter their appearance in the above-captioned case as co-counsel on

behalf of Intervening Appellee Duke Energy of Ohio, Inc.

Dated: December 1, 2014 Respectfully submitted,
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Elizabeth H. Watts (0031092)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(513) 287-4359 - Telephone
(513) 287-4386 - Facsimile
Amy. Spiller@Duke-Energy.com
Elizabeth.Watts@Duke-Energy.com

Mark A. Whitt (0067996)
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campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com
williams@whitt-sturtevant.com

Counsel for Intervening Appellee
DUKE ENERGY OF OHIO, INC.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served by electronic mail this

1 st day of December, 2014, to the following:

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us
thomas.mcnamee@puc. state. oh.us
devin.parram@puc. state. oh. us
katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us
sseiple@nisource.com
amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
allison@carpenterlipps.com
larry.sauer@occ.state.oh.us
joe.serio@occ.state.oh.us
rbrundrett@ohiornfg.com
cmooney@ohiopartners.org
burkj @firstenergycorp. com
jlang@calfee.com
santonucci@calfee.com.
MWeaver@@IsaacWiles.com
dboehm@bkllaw-firm.com
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfinn.com
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